1 PS8153F฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀฀09/09/04
PI3B3125
PI3B3126
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI3B3125 and PI3B3126 are 3.3 Volt,
4-bit bus  switches designed with four individual 5Ω bus switches
with fast indiviual enables in an industry standard 74XX125/126
pinout. When enabled via the associated Bus Enable (BE) pin,

0.20
0.33
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Desciption
PI3B3125L L 14-Pin TSSOP
PI3B3125LE L Pb-free & Green, 14-Pin TSSOP
PI3B3125W W 14-pin SOIC
PI3B3125WE W Pb-free & Green, 14-pin SOIC
PI3B3125Q Q 16-pin QSOP
PI3B3125QE Q Pb-free & Green, 16-pin QSOP
PI3B3126L L 14-Pin TSSOP
PI3B3126LE L Pb-free & Green, 14-Pin TSSOP
PI3B3126W W 14-pin SOIC
PI3B3126WE W Pb-free & Green, 14-pin SOIC
PI3B3126Q Q 16-pin QSOP
PI3B3126QE Q Pb-free & Green, 16-pin QSOP
Notes:
1.   Thermal Characteristics can be found on the web at www.pericom.com/packaging/